

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: MTSD3S

Waste separation system with 3 compartments - 4 casters - stainless steel



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Waste Separation System with 3 Compartments

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Waste Separation System with 3 Compartments. This product is designed for efficient waste segregation in commercial and residential settings. With its durable stainless steel construction and mobility provided by 4 casters, this system ensures ease of use and long-lasting performance.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Ensure the product is placed on a stable surface to prevent tipping.
- Caster Safety: Always check that casters are locked during stationary use to prevent movement.
- Weight Limitation: Do not exceed the weight capacity of each compartment to avoid structural failure or damage.
- Lifting Safety: When emptying compartments, use proper lifting techniques to avoid injury.
- Cleaning Safety: Use non-abrasive cleaning materials to maintain the finish and integrity of the product.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: MTSDS3
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Number of Compartments: 3
- Casters: 4 (2 with brakes)
- Dimensions: 100 cm x 60 cm x 90 cm
- Weight: 45 kg

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Carefully remove the Waste Separation System from the packaging.
2. Positioning: Choose a suitable location close to the waste source to encourage proper disposal practices.
3. Wheel Assembly:
 - Attach the casters to the base of the unit.
 - Ensure that the two locking casters are placed on one side for easy accessibility.
4. Adjustment: Make sure the system is level and stable. Adjust as necessary by repositioning the casters.
5. Compartment Setup: Open each compartment and place appropriate waste liners according to your waste separation guidelines.

5. Operation

- To use the Waste Separation System, simply open the compartment lids and deposit waste according to the designated types for each compartment.
- Close the lids securely after use to maintain cleanliness and odor control.
- Regularly check each compartment for fullness to prevent overflow.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Regular Cleaning: Wipe down the stainless steel surfaces with a mild detergent and soft cloth to maintain cleanliness. Avoid abrasive cleaners.
- Compartment Maintenance: Empty compartments regularly and replace waste liners as needed.
- Caster Maintenance: Periodically check and clean the casters to ensure they move freely. Lubricate if necessary.

7. Troubleshooting

- Stability Issues: If the unit wobbles, ensure all casters are securely attached and locked.
- Odor Issues: Clean compartments regularly and use deodorizing agents if necessary.
- Mobility Issues: Check for obstructions under the unit and ensure that casters are functioning properly.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the unit in accordance with local regulations regarding metal recycling and waste management.

9. Contact

For further inquiries, support, or replacement parts, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für das Abfalltrennungssystem mit 3 Fächern (MTS-D3S)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Abfalltrennungssystems MTS-D3S. Dieses robuste System aus Edelstahl dient der einfachen Trennung und Sammlung von Abfällen und trägt zur Förderung einer umweltfreundlichen Abfallbewirtschaftung bei. Es ist ideal für Gastronomiebetriebe, Catering und andere gewerbliche Anwendungen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung nur gemäß Anleitung: Verwenden Sie das Abfalltrennungssystem nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Vermeiden Sie Überlastung: Überfüllen Sie die Behälter nicht. Übermäßiges Gewicht kann zu einem Umkippen führen.
- Rutschgefahr: Achten Sie beim Bewegen des Systems auf glatte Oberflächen, um Stürze zu vermeiden.
- Scharfe Gegenstände: Legen Sie keine scharfen oder spitzen Gegenstände in die Behälter, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Hygiene: Halten Sie das System sauber, um Lebensmittelkontaminationen zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Edelstahl
- Fächeranzahl: 3
- Räder: 4 Lenkrollen
- Abmessungen: 1150 x 500 x 950 mm
- Fassungsvermögen pro Fach: 50 Liter
- Gewicht: 28 kg
- Farbe: Edelstahl
- Einsatzbereich: Innen- und Außenbereich

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Standortwahl: Stellen Sie das System auf eine ebene, rutschfeste Oberfläche.
- Wählen Sie die Fächer aus: Bestimmen Sie, welche Abfälle in welches Fach gelangt (z.B. Papier, Plastik, organische Abfälle).
- Mobilität: Nutzen Sie die Rollen, um das System zu bewegen, es kann jedoch die Bremsen aktivieren, um ein Verrutschen zu verhindern.
- Sicherheitsprüfung: Überprüfen Sie vor dem Einsatz, ob alle Teile festgezogen sind und keine Beschädigungen vorliegen.

5. Betrieb

- Abfallentsorgung: Öffnen Sie den Deckel jedes Fachs und entsorgen Sie den Abfall entsprechend.
- Fachfarbe: Nutzen Sie die verschiedenen Farben der Fächer zur einfachen Visualisierung der Abfalltrennung.
- Entleerung: Leeren Sie die Fächer regelmäßig, um Überfüllung und Geruchsbildung zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigung: Reinigen Sie das System regelmäßig mit milden Reinigungsmitteln und einem feuchten Tuch.
- Desinfektion: Verwenden Sie geeignete Desinfektionsmittel, insbesondere bei Verwendung für Lebensmittelabfälle.
- Wartung: Überprüfen Sie die Rollen und Bremsen periodisch auf ordnungsgemäße Funktion.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Rollen blockieren.
- Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob die Bremsen korrekt gelöst sind und reinigen Sie die Rollen von Schmutz.
- Problem: Fächer lassen sich schwer öffnen.
- Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Mechanik der Deckel und entfernen Sie eventuell blockierende Abfälle.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Abfalltrennungssystem gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Metall- und Edelstahlprodukte. Achten Sie darauf, dass Stoffe umweltgerecht entsorgt werden.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder bei Problemen wenden Sie sich bitte an:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Afval Scheidingssysteem met 3 Compartimenten en 4 Wielen

1. Algemene Informatie

Het afval scheidingssysteem met 3 compartimenten is ontworpen om de afvalscheiding te vergemakkelijken en efficiëntie te bevorderen in commerciële en huishoudelijke omgevingen. Het systeem is vervaardigd uit roestvrij staal, wat zorgt voor duurzaamheid en een hygiënische oplossing voor al uw afvalbehoeften.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Algemene Veiligheid: Gebruik het product alleen zoals beschreven in deze handleiding.
- Kruiscontaminatie: Vermijd het mengen van verschillende afvalsoorten in hetzelfde compartiment.
- Vallen: Zorg ervoor dat het systeem op een stabiele ondergrond staat om risico op omvallen te minimaliseren.
- Gebruik van Wielen: Controleer regelmatig of de wielen goed functioneren en vervang ze indien nodig om problemen bij verplaatsen te voorkomen.
- Reiniging: Gebruik alleen veilige schoonmaakmiddelen en zorg ervoor dat het systeem is uitgeschakeld en leeg voordat u begint met schoonmaken.
- Houd kinderen en huisdieren uit de buurt van het systeem wanneer het in gebruik is.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Aantal Compartimenten: 3
- Wielen: 4 zwenkwielen
- Afmetingen: 1000 x 400 x 800 mm
- Gewicht: 30 kg

4. Installatie en Opzet

1. Plaats het afval scheidingssysteem op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond.
2. Zorg ervoor dat alle wielen goed zijn bevestigd en zich vrij kunnen bewegen.
3. Indien van toepassing, bevestig eventuele handvatten of accessoires volgens de bijgeleverde instructies.
4. Controleer of elk compartiment correct is geplaatst en stevig vastzit.
5. Het systeem is nu klaar voor gebruik.

5. Bediening

Plaats verschillende soorten afval in de overeenkomstige compartimenten. Gebruik labels of kleurcodering om de identificatie van de compartimenten te vergemakkelijken. Zorg ervoor dat elk compartiment niet meer is gevuld dan de aangegeven capaciteit om overloop te voorkomen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig het oppervlak van het systeem regelmatig met een mild schoonmaakmiddel en een zachte doek.
- Gebruik geen schurende reinigingsmiddelen die het roestvrij staal kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer periodiek op eventuele schade aan het systeem en repareer of vervang beschadigde onderdelen indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem met wielen: Als de wielen niet soepel rollen, controleer dan op obstructies en maak indien nodig de wielen schoon.
- Compartiment is vol: Leeg het compartiment regelmatig om overloop te voorkomen.
- Hinderlijke geuren: Reinig de binnenkant van de compartimenten met een geschikt schoonmaakmiddel en laat ze goed drogen.

8. Afvoer

Bij het afvoeren van het afval scheidingssysteem, volg de lokale regelgeving met betrekking tot de verwijdering van metalen producten. Breng het systeem naar een recyclingpunt indien mogelijk.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen op:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Sistema de Separación de Desechos con 3 Compartimentos, 4 Ruedas, Acero Inoxidable - Modelo MTS-D3S

1. Información General

El Sistema de Separación de Desechos MTS-D3S es una solución eficiente para la clasificación de residuos en entornos comerciales y domésticos. Diseñado en acero inoxidable, es durable y fácil de manejar gracias a sus 4 ruedas. Este sistema facilita la correcta separación de materiales reciclables, orgánicos y no reciclables.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Asegúrese de que el producto esté instalado en una superficie nivelada y estable.
- Mantenga el sistema alejado de fuentes de calor y productos químicos corrosivos.
- No sobrecargue los compartimentos para evitar que el sistema se vuelque.
- Utilice guantes al manipular residuos para evitar lesiones.
- Limpie cualquier derrame de inmediato para evitar resbalones y caídas.
- Este producto no es un juguete; mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero Inoxidable
- Número de Compartimentos: 3
- Tipo de Ruedas: 4 ruedas para un fácil movimiento
- Dimensiones: (Consultar en el sitio web para detalles específicos)
- Peso: (Consultar en el sitio web para detalles específicos)

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire el producto de su embalaje y verifique que todos los componentes estén incluidos.
2. Coloque el sistema en un área accesible y de fácil acceso.
3. Fije las ruedas en las posiciones designadas en la base del sistema.
4. Asegúrese de que cada compartimento esté correctamente alineado y bloqueado en su lugar.
5. Realice una revisión final para asegurar que todos los compartimentos estén seguros y estable.

5. Operación

- Separe los desechos de acuerdo con las normas de reciclaje locales.
- Utilice cada compartimento para el tipo de residuo correspondiente: orgánicos, reciclables y no reciclables.
- Evite mezclar los diferentes tipos de residuos en un solo compartimento.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el exterior del sistema regularmente con un paño húmedo y un detergente suave.
- Inspeccione periódicamente las ruedas y mecanismos para asegurarse de que estén funcionando sin problemas.
- Desinfecte los compartimentos interiores para evitar la acumulación de olores y bacterias.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si el sistema no se mueve fácilmente, verifique si las ruedas están bloqueadas o sucias.
- Si los compartimentos no cierran adecuadamente, asegúrese de que no haya residuos obstruyendo el cierre.
- En caso de daño visible, contacte con el servicio de atención al cliente para obtener asistencia.

8. Eliminación

- Cuando el producto llegue al final de su vida útil, consulte las regulaciones locales de desechos para desecharlo responsablemente.
- El acero inoxidable es reciclable; considere llevarlo a un centro de reciclaje adecuado.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, contacte con nosotros:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

MANUEL D'UTILISATION DU SYSTÈME DE SÉPARATION DES DÉCHETS À 3 COMPARTIMENTS

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre Système de Séparation des Déchets à 3 Compartiments. Ce produit a été conçu pour faciliter la gestion des déchets dans les environnements commerciaux. Il est fabriqué en acier inoxydable, ce qui le rend durable et facile à nettoyer.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisez le produit uniquement conformément à son usage prévu.
- Ne dépassez pas la capacité maximale de chaque compartiment.
- Gardez le produit sur une surface plane pour éviter tout basculement.
- Évitez de tirer ou de pousser le produit avec une force excessive.
- Pour éviter les blessures, ne placez pas vos mains à proximité des roues pendant le déplacement.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Dimensions : 1100 x 590 x 920 mm
- Poids : 40 kg
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Compartiments : 3
- Roues : 4 roues, dont 2 avec freins
- Capacité : 3 x 80 L

4. Installation et Configuration

- Déballez le produit et retirez tous les matériaux d'emballage.
- Placez le système sur une surface plane.
- Fixez les roues en vissant les boulons fournis sous le châssis.
- Sécurisez chaque compartiment en plaçant les sacs sous les bords appropriés.

5. Fonctionnement

- Ouvrez le couvercle de chaque compartiment pour y déposer les déchets.
- Assurez-vous de trier les déchets correctement selon les indications fournies sur chaque compartiment.
- Fermez le couvercle après utilisation pour ne pas attirer les nuisibles.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez régulièrement le système avec un chiffon doux et un détergent neutre.
- Ne pas utiliser de produits abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface en acier inoxydable.
- Vérifiez les roues et les fixations régulièrement et serrez-les si nécessaire.

7. Dépannage

Problème : Le produit ne se déplace pas facilement.

- Vérifiez si les roues sont correctement fixées.
- Assurez-vous que les freins ne sont pas engagés.

Problème : Éclaboussures ou déversements.

- Nettoyez immédiatement avec un chiffon pour éviter toute détérioration de la surface.

8. Élimination

À la fin de sa vie utile, le système de séparation des déchets doit être recyclé conformément aux réglementations locales. L'acier inoxydable peut être recyclé à 100 %.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Sistema di Separazione dei Rifiuti con 3 Comparti

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro Sistema di Separazione dei Rifiuti con 3 Comparti. Questo prodotto è progettato per semplificare la gestione dei rifiuti e per promuovere la sostenibilità ambientale. Realizzato in acciaio inox di alta qualità, è ideale per ambienti commerciali e pubblici.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Uso previsto: Questo sistema è progettato esclusivamente per la separazione e raccolta dei rifiuti. Non utilizzare per altri scopi.
- Stabilità: Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia posizionato su una superficie piana per prevenire ribaltamenti.
- Movimentazione: Non sovraccaricare i compartimenti. Il carico massimo per comparto è di 50 kg.
- Manutenzione: Controllare regolarmente la stabilità delle ruote e assicurarsi che siano bloccate durante l'uso.
- Materiali: Non esporre a sostanze chimiche aggressive che possano danneggiare il materiale in acciaio inox.
- Sicurezza dei bambini: Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini. I compartimenti non devono essere utilizzati come oggetti di gioco.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: MTS-D3S
- Materiale: Acciaio inox
- Tipologia: Sistema di separazione dei rifiuti con 3 compartimenti
- Ruote: 4 ruote per una facile movimentazione
- Dimensioni: 120 x 55 x 90 cm

4. Installazione e Configurazione

- Posizionare il sistema in un'area ben illuminata e facilmente accessibile.
- Svitare la confezione, rimuovere il sistema e posizionarlo in piedi.
- Controllare che tutte le ruote siano fissate e funzionino correttamente.
- Verificare che ciascun comparto sia fissato saldamente al telaio.
- Assicurarsi che il sistema sia stabile prima di utilizzarlo.

5. Operazione

- Aprire il coperchio di ciascun comparto per inserire i rifiuti.
- Utilizzare il comparto appropriato per il tipo di rifiuto (umido, secco, riciclabile).
- Chiudere il coperchio dopo l'uso per mantenere l'igiene e prevenire odori sgradevoli.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente il sistema con un panno umido e detergente neutro.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive o prodotti chimici aggressivi.
- Controllare periodicamente le ruote e l'assemblaggio per eventuali segni di usura.
- Svuotare i compartimenti regolarmente per evitare sovraccarichi.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: Il sistema non si muove agevolmente.
Soluzione: Controllare che le ruote siano sbloccate e funzionanti.
- Problema: I compartimenti non si chiudono correttamente.
Soluzione: Verificare che non ci siano rifiuti bloccati nei meccanismi di chiusura.
- Problema: Un comparto è danneggiato.
Soluzione: Contattare il servizio clienti per la sostituzione delle parti.

8. Smaltimento

A fine vita utile, smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali riguardanti i rifiuti metallici e il riciclaggio. Non smaltire con i rifiuti indifferenziati.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania